Common Stock (1,528,878) outstanding as of August 25, 2023, that equates to a net tangible book
value of approximately $0.27 per Share on a pro forma basis. Net tangible book value per Share
consists of shareholders’ equity adjusted for the retained earnings (deficit), divided by the total
number of Shares outstanding. The pro forma net tangible book value, assuming full subscription
in this Offering, would be $1.19 per Share.

Please note that all numbers and calculations in this Dilution section are based upon all Regulation
A shares sold in the Company’s initial Regulation A offering through August 25, 2023, and the
attached audited financial statements reflect the company’s financial position as of December 31,
2022. Based on the amount of shares in the table above, the net tangible book value per Share
owned by the Company’s current shareholders will have immediately increased by approximately
$0.92 per share without any additional investment on their part and the net tangible book value per
Share for new investors will be immediately diluted to $1.19 per Share. These calculations do not
include the costs of the Offering, and such expenses will cause further dilution.

The following tables illustrate the per Share dilution which would occur under each of the “Use of
Proceeds” section scenarios shown below (before deducting the appropriate offering expenses for
each scenario) as of the December 31, 2022 financial statements:

If the total capital raised is $1,250,000:
Offering price per Share* $12.50
Net Tangible Book Value per Share before Offering (based on 4,916,052
Shares) $0.27

Increase in Net Tangible Book Value per Share Attributable to Shares
Offered Hereby (based on 100,000 Shares) $0.24

Net Tangible Book Value per Shares after Offering
(based on 5,016,052 Shares) $0.51

58

Dilution of Net Tangible Book Value per Share to Purchasers in this
Offering $11.99

*Before deduction of offering expenses

If the total capital raised is $2,500,000:
Offering price per Share* $12.50
Net Tangible Book Value per Share before Offering (based on 4,916,052
Shares) $0.27

Increase in Net Tangible Book Value per Share Attributable to Shares
Offered Hereby (based on 200,000 Shares) $0.47

Net Tangible Book Value per Shares after Offering
(based on 5,116,052 Shares) $0.74

Dilution of Net Tangible Book Value per Share to Purchasers in this
Offering $11.76

*Before deduction of offering expenses

If the total capital raised is $3,750,000:
Offering price per Share* $12.50
Net Tangible Book Value per Share before Offering (based on 4,916,052
Shares) $0.27

Increase in Net Tangible Book Value per Share Attributable to Shares
Offered Hereby (based on 300,000 Shares) $0.70

Net Tangible Book Value per Shares after Offering
(based on 5,216,052 Shares) $0.97

Dilution of Net Tangible Book Value per Share to Purchasers in this
Offering $11.53

*Before deduction of offering expenses

If the total capital raised is $5,000,000:
Offering price per Share* $12.50
Net Tangible Book Value per Share before Offering (based on 4,916,052
Shares) $0.27

Increase in Net Tangible Book Value per Share Attributable to Shares
Offered Hereby (based on 400,000 Shares) $0.92

Net Tangible Book Value per Shares after Offering
(based on 5,316,052 Shares) $1.19

Dilution of Net Tangible Book Value per Share to Purchasers in this
Offering $11.31

*Before deduction of offering expenses

There is a material disparity between the price of the Shares in this Offering and the effective cash